
 

Alachua County, FL     Page 1 of 2 

Alachua County, FL 

 

Agenda Item Summary 

12 SE 1st Street 
Gainesville, Florida 

 
 

 

File #: 23-00595             Agenda Date: 9/26/2023 

 

Agenda Item Name: 

Change Order 1 to Blanket Purchase Order 23-395 to Zoll Medical Corporation, in the amount of 
$10,000.00 for Fire Rescue. 
 
Presenter: 
Harold Theus, Chief, Fire Rescue, 352.384.3130 
Theodore White, Procurement Manager, 352.374.5202 
 
Description: 
Change Order 1 to Blanket Purchase Order 23-395 to Zoll Medical Corporation, in the amount of 
$10,000.00 due to the significant increase in material and shipping costs for Fire Rescue.  Prices, 
terms and conditions are per National Purchasing Partners (NPP) Contract PS20200. 

 
Recommended Action: 
Approve the issuance of Change Order 1 to Blanket Purchase Order 23-395 to Zoll Medical Corporation, 
in the amount of $10,000.00. 
 
Prior Board Motions: 
N/A 
 
Fiscal Note:  
There are sufficient funds in account 001.54.5450.526.52.50 
 
Strategic Guide: 
All Other Mandatory and Discretionary Services 

 

Background: 
This change order increases the blanket by $10,000.00 . 
 
Original Purchase Order:  $  92,000.00 
Change Order 1:   $  10,000.00 
Revised Purchase Order Total: $102,000.00   
 
This purchase is exempt from the County's competitive bidding requirements pursuant to Section 22.3-
302(13) of the Alachua County Procurement Code, which permits the County to purchase Supplies or 
Services under Contract with cooperatives, including cooperatives that the County participates in 
accordance with Article 10, Section 22.10-201 (Cooperative Purchasing Authorized), providing the 
vendor extends the same terms and conditions of the Contract to the County. However, since the 



 

Alachua County, FL     Page 2 of 2 

dollar amount of the purchase exceeds the purchasing authority of the Procurement Manager, this 
purchase is being submitted for the Board of County Commissioners consideration and approval.  


